Section 106 Form 4.72
Return of Final Meeting in a Creditors' Voluntary
Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 S - 1 0 6

To the Registrar of Companies

Cocmpany Number
3390547
Name of Company
(a) Insert full name of (a) MARINE OIL TRADING
company LIMITED
(b) nsert full name(s) Ie (b} Melvyn L Rose
and address(es) Elhot, Woolfe & Rose

Equity House
128/136 High Street
Edgware, Middx HA8 7TT

{c)Delete as Applicable 1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) [held on] [xxxxxxxxxxx}
{d) tnsert Date (d) 16-Jul-13 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986,
{e) the copy account for purpose of having an account {of which a copy 1s attached) {e} laid before it showing how the
must be authenticated 4104 up of the company has been disposed of and (c) [that the same was done accordingly] [xx

by the wnitten
signature(s) of the XXXXHK HXK XXHAHXK XK XKX XKXKXXX]

hguidator(s)
2 give notice that that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (c) [held on)
Dooacao xxx) {d) 16-Jul-13 pursuant to section 106 of the

Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it showing how the
winding up of the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and (c) [that the same was done accordingly] [XX XXXXXX XXX XXXXXXX XX XXX XXXXXXX]

() msertvenue of  The Meeting was held at (f) the offices of Messrs Elliot, Woolfe & Rose, Equity House, 128-136

meetng High Street, Edgware, Middx HA8 7TT
The report covers the period from {d) 06-Apr-10  (commencement of winding up)
to (d) 16-Jul-13 (close of winding up)

The outcome of the meeting (including any resolutions passed at the meeting) was as follows
The following Resolutions were duly passed

Receipt of the Liquidator's Report and Receipts and Payments Account

For the release of the Liguidator

Signe Date 17-Jul-13
Presenter's name, MLR/MLR/4644
address and reference Elliot, Woolfe & Rose
(if any) Equity House
128/136 High Street
a
&
= *A2D7ZSIH*
Al2 23/07/2013 #156

COMPANIES HOUSE



Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liguidator's statement of account: creditors' voluntary
winding-up .

Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of

Name of Company MARINE OIL TRADING LIMITED
From 06-Apr-10 (commencement of winding up) {o 16-Jul-13 (close of
winding up)
Statement of
assets and [ Recelpts Payments
liabiities
Receipts- £
Cash at Bank Costs of Solicitior to Liquidator
Cash in Hand Other Law Costs
Marketable Securties Ligquidator's remuneration £1 140218
Sundry Debtors 1,850 1,650 00 Where (% on £ realised)
Stock in Trade applicable (% on
Work in Progress £ distributed)
Freehold Property
Leasehold Property By whom fixed Creditors
Plant and Machinery
Furniture, Fittings, Utensils etc Auctioneer's and Valuer's Charges
Patents, Trademarks etc
Investments other than Costs of possession and
marketable securities maintenance of estate 3000
Surplus from securties
Unpad calls at Costs of notices in Gazette and
commencement of newspaper 21927
winding up Incidental outlay
Amount received from calls on
contributeries made in the Total Costs and Charges £] 165145
winding up
Recelpts per trading account (1) Debenture holders
Other property viz Payment of £ per
Dept of Trade & Industry Interest £ debenture
Bank Deposit interest (Gross) 1 45 |Payment of £ per
£ debenture
Payment of £ per
£ debenture
£ 1,650 £
*Preferential
Payments to redeem securities *nsecured
Costs of Execution Dvidends of pan £
Payments per Trading Account on £
(The estimate expecied o
rank for dividend was £)
() Returns to Contributories £
_per€__ __
Net realisations £ 1,651 45 |__ # share
_perf__
___#share
BALANCE -
£] 165145




Section 106 Form 4.72 contd

(1) Assets, including N/A shown In the statement of assets and labilities and estimated ta be
of the value of NIL have proved to be unrealisable

(2) State amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account in respect of

(a) unclaimed dwidends payable to creditors in the winding up NIL

(b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up NIL

(c) moneys held by the company n trust in respect of dividends or other sums due before the
commencement of the winding up to any person as a member of the company NIL

(3) Add here any special remarks the hquidator thinks destrable -

Dated 17-Jul-13

Signed (by the Liguidator)

[
Name and address of Liquidator(IN BLOCK LETTERS) MELVYN L ROSE

MESSRS ELLIOT, WOOLFE & ROSE, EQUITY HOUSE, 128/136 HIGH STREET, EDGWARE, MIDDX HA8 7TT

NOTES
* State number Preferential creditors need not be seperately shown if all creditors have been paid in full

# State nominal value and class of share




